

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1005-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/5/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/6/2021Final action:12/6/2021

Enactment date: 12/6/2021 Enactment #:

Effective date: 1/5/2022

Title: AN ORDINANCE Directing a portion of the City's Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund payment to

the City's COVID-19 response by authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into one or more agreements with the Northeast Ohio Neighborhood Health Service (NEON) to assist them with pandemic-related community health programming, including damage recovery costs for the Hough Health Center, to be encumbered during the period beginning March 3, 2021, and ending

December 31, 2024.

**Sponsors:** Kevin J. Kelley, Basheer S. Jones

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1005-2021- directing a portion of ARPA funds to NEON, 2. 1005-2021 Executive Summary, 3.

Amend 1005-2021, 4. 1005-2021 AS AMENDED-desk copy-Final

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2021	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
11/8/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	1

AN ORDINANCE Directing a portion of the City's Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund payment to the City's COVID-19 response by authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into one or more agreements with the Northeast Ohio Neighborhood Health Service (NEON) to assist them with pandemic-related community health programming, including damage recovery costs for the Hough Health Center, to be encumbered during the period beginning March 3, 2021, and ending December 31, 2024.